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PRESIDENTS CLIMATE COMMITMENT COMMITTEE
	Committee

	x
	Curt Heuring, VP for Facilities Man., Construction and Campus Safety (heuring@tcnj.edu), Co-Chair

	x
	Michael Horst, Assistant Professor of Civil Engineering  (horst@tcnj.edu), Co-Chair

	x
	Curt Elderkin, Assistant Professor of Biology (elderkin@tcnj.edu)

	x
	Keith Dewey, Director of Grants and Corporate and Foundation Relations (dewey@tcnj.edu)

	x
	Julia Flagg, Student Government Association, (flagg4@tcnj.edu)

	x
	Larry Gage, Assistant Director of Counseling Services (gage@tcnj.edu)

	□
	Mike Kowalczyk, Student (kowalcz2@tcnj.edu)

	□
	Mark Mehler, Director of Purchasing, Finance and Business Services (mehler@tcnj.edu)

	□
	Lynda Rothermel, Director of Campus Planning and Campus Architect (rotherme@tcnj.edu)

	x
	Nadine Stern, Vice President of Information Technology (stern@tcnj.edu)

	x
	Meagan Terry, Student Government Associations (terry4@tcnj.edu)

	x
	Judy Wingerter, Administrative Assistant, Facilities Man., Const., and Safety (jwingert@tcnj.edu)

	x
	Lori Winyard, Director of Energy and Central Utilities (winyard@tcnj.edu)

	□
	Kellie Perkowsky, Reidential Education and Housing, Residence Director (perkowsk@tcnj.edu)

	x
	Winnie Fatton, Municipal Land Use Center, Project Manager (fatton@tcnj.edu)


	Date:  
2  February 2009
Time:  
3:30 p.m. — 5:00 p.m.

Location:
Administrative Services Building, Room 203

	Meeting Minutes
n By
	

	I.  Approval of previous meeting minutes postponed until next meeting.
	M. Horst

	II.  Open Issues

      A.   Consultant–It was suggested that a “Kick-off” meeting be scheduled with the committee and the consultant to discuss the committee’s roll in moving forward. L. Winyard will keep the committee informed of progress of consultant.  Preliminary schedule reflects expectation of a report in mid to end of June.

     B.     Curriculum—It was reported that the video tutorial will not be able to be done 

after all.  
             There has been no response for Environmental Studies concentration.  It is thought by making it available to non-Biology majors might increase interest.

             C. Elderkin will be contacting Bob Anderson, Asst. Provost, to discuss an inventory of courses that address environmental issues.

     C.     Website—A link to National Teach-In Day has been added to the PCCC website.

     D.    Food Digester—W. Fatton will contact N. Sebasto-Smith to ask to use his power point presentation for a meeting with Sodexo and S. Blumenthal, of Auxiliary Services to discuss feasibility, willingness, and cost. She will investigate if Sodexo at Montclair University has been contacted for feedback of their use of the food digester.
W. Fatton will write a letter of support to N. Sebasto-Smith regarding this project.

W.Fatton will also look into the food digester in Bordentown, NJ.


	All


	III.   Other

         A.     President Gitenstein asked the PCCC to look into “Quench”, a program that provides filling stations for filling reusable water bottles across campus.  M. Terry will research information about the program.

        B.     National Teach-In Day—PCCC will have a table at the National Teach-In Day on campus.  Handouts will be distributed at the event to promote PCCC, the website, and to encourage participation and awareness on campus.  M. Horst, K. Dewey, C. Elderkin and L. Gage volunteered to work the table.
	C. Heuring

M. Horst



	       C.     Power Shift Trip—The committee has agreed to help with travel costs for M. Terry and J. Flagg to attend Power Shift Program on Feb.27th. 
	M. Terry

	IV.    Next Meeting – Monday, February 16, 2009 ASB 203 at 3:30pm.
	J.Wingerter
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